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ﬁ HENRY M ADKINS & SON, INC
‘ Unisyn Voting Solutions equipment / Tenex Poll Books / Election Services
Ki

Election Services 331 Independence Ave.- Clinton, MO 64735 + 800-633-5503 « Fax: 660-885-4019 « www.adkins-printing.com

March 9, 2021

Kevin Engler

Clerk of the County Commission
Courthouse Annex

Farmington, MO 63640

Dear Mr. Engler

Henry M. Adkins and Son, Inc. is pleased to submit a proposal for the “Election Office Supplies” bid.

This response conforms to the notice to bidders dated January 19, 2021. Henry M. Adkins & Son, Inc. is providing an
“all-inclusive” bid which includes all items listed. We are pleased to allow St. Francois County to choose items at their
discretion.

Please see the included form which breaks down all items requested by quantity and price. If the County chooses to
accept any bid item, please place an “X” or check Mark (v') next to the item in the first column. If the County chooses to
adjust the quantity bid on any item, please enter the new quantity in the “Adjusted Quantity” column.

Should St. Francois County have any questions, please contact Dustin Vanderburg at:

Email: Dustin@adkins-printing.com

Toll Free: 1-800-633-5503
Cell: (660) 924-4760

Thank you for your consideration of Henry M. Adkins & Son, Inc.

Sincerely,

Dustin Vanderburg

Vice President
Henry M. Adkins and Son, Inc.



St. Francois, Missouri Election Office Supplies Bid

Below is an all-inclusive bid for all items listed. However, St. Francois County may select certain items at their discretion.

INSTRUCTIONS: Please check the box beside each item St. Francois County selects to accept. If the quantity listed is incorrect, please list the new quantity
in the "Adjusted Quantity" column.

Accept
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Adjusted
Quantity

Item

Accept all items bid; quantities may be adjusted for individual items by listing the

Adhesive Dot Roller (4 Pack)
Adhesive Dot Roller Refill

Small Manilla Envelopes Redi Strip Kraft Envelopes

#10 Envelopes "Important Election Info"
#9 Envelopes Elections

#10 Window Envelopes

#10 Blank Envelopes

Staple Remover

Staples

Scotch Tape Refills for Dispenser (3 Pack)
Bic White Out EZ Correct (10 count)

AA Batteries (12 count)

Square Post-it Note 3"x3" (12 pack)
Rectangular Post-it Note 3"x5" (12 Pack)
Ink Cartridge TN-880

Ink Cartridge 05A CE505A

Mechanical Pencils .5mm Lead Size (2 Pack)
Mechanical Pencil Lead Refill .5 mm
Small 7-Gallon Wast Basket/Bin

Uniball Jetstream Blue (Dozen/Box)
Sharpies Fine Tip - Black

Letter Size Manilla File Folders

Brother P Touch 1/2" Tape

Large Paperclips

Small Binder Clips

Medium Binder Clips

Letter Size Sheet Protectors

4"x1" Address Labels

Bid
Quantity
"Adjusted Quantity".
MMM6055BNS
MMM6055R
QUA44162

Item Number
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UNV00700
UNV79000
MMM810H3
BICWOTAP10
DURMN15RT12Z
UNV35668
UNV35672
BRTTN880
HEWCES05A
PAP34666PP
PENC505HB
RCP254300BG
UBC73833
SAN30001
UNV12113
BRTM231
UNV72240
UNV10200VP
UNV10210VP
UNV21130
UNV80104
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Unit

Pack
Individual
Boxes
Boxes
Boxes
Boxes
Boxes
Individual
Boxes
Pack
Pack
Pack
Pack
Pack
Individual
Individual
Pack
Tube
Individual
Boxes
Boxes
Boxes
Roll
Boxes
Pack
Pack
Boxes
Boxes

Unit Price

29.93
8.59
26.22
52.00
45.00
64.11
28.50
8.38
8.75
18.55
28.75
19.62
1575
28.75
208.15
176.56
19.93
8.73
95.10
38.33
12,97
25.41
10.69
4.06
891
10.17
16.42
25.74
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Extended
Price

29.93
85.90
131.10
312.00
180.00
192.33
28.50
8.38
26.25
18.55
28.75
19.62
15.75
28.75
208.15
176.56
39.86
8.73
285.30
38.33
12299
76.23
10.69
20.30
8.91
10.17
32.84
25.74



Adjusted Bid Extended

Accept Quantity Item Item Number Quantity Unit Unit Price .

L] Yellow Highlighters (36 Pack) UNV08866 1 Boxes S 2779 |S 27.79
L] Pink Highlighters (12 Pack) UNV08865 2 Boxes $ 1488 $  29.76
L] Indexed Sorter CLI30526 1 Individual $ 3091 $ 30.91
L] ID Cards 32,000 Individual $ 0.09 S 2,880.00
O Number Tabs 1-8 (6 Pack) AVE11186 , 4 Pack $ 2282 $ 9128
L] Alphabet Tab Divider UNV20821 5 Boxes $ 863 $ 4315
L] Plastic Storage Filing Tote, Grip Handles/Removable Lid AVT34052 2 Individual $ 5115 $  102.30
L] Expandable File Folder with Tabs lebeled 1031 PFXOK-19A-OX 1 Individual S 4898 S 48.98
L] Ballot Box Labels 4"x2" UNV80107 1 Pack S 1664 S 16.64
[] RCN (Confirmation Cards) Folding, Perforated Postcards 2,000 Individual § 014 S  280.00
L] File Folder Labels Avery 5215 -4"x6" Easy Peel Sheets 5215 2 Pack S 926 S 18.52
L] 8"x12" Tall American Flags - No Fringe - Table Top (12 Pack) 1 Pack S 4023 S 40.23
L] 8"x12" Flag Bases 6 Individual $ 7.00 $ 42.00
L] 1-1/3"x4" Labels 5162 3 Packs $ 4358 S 130.74
L] Talley Books/Sheets 121-p 30 Individual § 150 S 45.00
L] Special Voted Ballot Seal Labels A-1336-Short 200 Individual $§ 070 $  140.00
L] Cardboard Ballot Storage Boxes 100 Individual & 390 $ 390.00
] Absentee Ballot Inside Envelopes (14-1/4" x 9-1/4") 500 Individual S 070 $ 350.00
L] Absentee Ballot Outside Envelopes (15"x10") 1,000 Individual $ 075 S  750.00
L] Split Lock Seal - Red (1 Box = 1,000 Seals) 1 Boxes $ 60000 $§ 600.00
[] OVO Paper 30 Individual $ 350 $ 105.00
L] Spoiled Ballot Envelopes A1541-Form 801E 50 Individual $§ 075 S 37.50
L] Absentee Return Envelopes (4.75" x 11" Manilla - Peel n Seal) 500 S 070 $ 350.00
[] Absentee Mail-out Envelopes (5" x 11.5" Manilla - Peel n Seal) 1,000 S 065 $§ 650.00

TOTAL $9,260.39

After completing this form, please return it to Henry M. Adkins & Son, Inc. by any of the following methods:
Email: Dustin@adkins-printing.com
Fax: (660) 885-4019
Mail:  Henry M. Adkins & Son, Inc.
Attn: Dustin Vanderburg
331 Independence Ave.
Clinton, MO 64735



Quote # T2334
Date 2/12/2021

Customer:

St Francois Election Office
1 W Liberty

Farmington, MO 63640

K2
A W
INLAND

SSOCIATES, INC

Quotation

Quotation Firm for 30 days
Terms: Net 30 days
Freight Included

Attn: County Commision
Phone 573-756-3623

LINE Qry

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION YOUR COST EXT COST

1 1[Brother OEM Super High Yield TN880 Black Toner 114.00
2 1|PCI Brother TN880 Black Toner #TN-880-PCl 30.00 30.00
3 1|HP OEM 05A Black Toner #CE505A 81.00 81.00
4 1|Clover HP O5A Black Toner #200173P 29.00 29.00
Comments:
Certified
N
Account Manager Wimnem's Bustuss Enserpeise
Teresa Johnson
tiohnson@inlandassoc.com PLEASE REMIT TO:

913-764-7977

INLAND ASSOCIATES, INC.
18963 W 138th Strest
OLATHE, K5 66062



R I c E PO Box 1398
Springfield, MO 65801

E] RICE COMPANY (800) 728-9711
(417) 869-9019 FAX
CustomerService@EJRice.com

ELECTION SUPPLIES BID

St Francois County Commission
c/o St Francois County Clerk

1 W Liberty St Ste 300 Reference Number: 210319
Farmington, MO 63640-3139

March 2, 2021

Dear Commissioners:

Thank you for the opportunity to provide a proposal for the Voter ID Cards we have provided to
your Elections Office. We are pleased to submit the following for your review:

VOTER ID CARDS - OFFICE USE - 5.5" x 8.5" QTY PRICE EACH AMOUNT
Voter ID Cards (2,000/Carton) 8,000 0.06 480.00
Typesetting & Design 1 35.00 35.00
Imprinting County Information on Voter ID Cards 8,000 0.0242 193.60
Shipping to E.A.'s Office (# of Cartons) 4 24.205 96.82
VOTER ID CARDS - OFFICE USE - 5.5" x 8.5" TOTAL: S 805.42

Delivery Schedule: 7-10 Work Days after receipt of order.
Additional Charges: None.

Terms: Net 20 days after invoice date. All quotations are subject to acceptance within 30 days.

Thank you for your consideration. We guarantee your complete satisfaction with our products.

Sincerely,

(. 4.

Chris Rice
customerservice(@ejrice.com
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ITEM

ELECTION OFFICE SUPPLIES AMOUNT
Adhesive dot roller 4 pack MMMB6055BNS 12.hTAL 1 pack
Adhesive dot roller refill MMMG6055R 2.4 €a_ 10
Small manilla Envelopes Redi Strip Kraft envelopes QUA44162 I1.74 mK 5 boxes
#10 envelopes "important election info" (PRINTED MATERIALS) 6 boxes
# 9 envelopes Elections (PRINTED MATERIALS) 4 boxes
# 10 Window envelopes (PRINTED MATERIALS) 3 boxes
#10 blank envelopes (PRINTED MATERIALS) 1 box
Staple remover UNV-00700 .3 €a_ 1
Staples UNV79000 . LG BX 3 boxes
scotch tape refills for dispenser 3 pack MMM810H3 5.0 1 pack
Bic Wite Out ez correct 10ct BICWOTAP10 4 945 BX 1 pack
AA Batteries 12ct DURMN15RT12Z 795 P 1
Square post-it note 3x3" dozen to a pack UNV35668 355 L 1 pack
Rectangular post-it note 3x5" dozen to a pack UNV35672 L. %0 PL 1 pack
Ink Cartridge TN-880 BRTTN880 "2%.99 éa 1

Ink Cartridge 05A CES05A HEWCES505A 7.0l ea 1
mechanical pencils 0.5mm lead size 2 pack PAP34666PP 4 . Qusy: 2 packs
mechanical pencil lead refill .5mm PENC505HB LK 1 tube
small 7gallon waste basket/bin RCP254300BG 4%49% €a, 3
Uniball Jetstream BLUE a dozen in a box UBC73833 20-294 D2 1 box
Sharpies Fine tip, Black SAN30001 T: 24P 1 box
Letter Size Manilla file folders UNV12113 . 7% Bx 3 boxes
Brother P Touch 1/2" tape BRTM231 0.AaA% Ea 1roll
large paperclips UNV72240 .01 P 5 boxes
small binder clips UNV10200VP 3 0T PK 1 pack
medium binder clips UNV10210VP .{o A& 1 pack
Letter size sheet protectors UNV21130 2,24 X 2 boxes
4"x1" address labels UNV80104 T \DéX 1 box
Yellow highlighers 36pack UNV08866 .49 PL 1 box
pink highlighters dozen per box UNV08865 2.9 p2 2 boxes
Indexed sorter CLI-30526 V. A 1
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ELECTION SUPPLIES AMOUNT
ID cards (zip code needs fixed on the pre-printed portion) 8000/ 4 boxes
Number tabs 1-8 (6pk) AVE-11186 10 4% 4 (6pks)
Alphabet tab dividers UNV-20821 .73+ 5

Plastic Storage filing tote, grip handles and removable lid AVT-34052 9. % €a_ 2
Expandable file folder with tabs labeled 1-31 PFX-K-19A-OX |4 %0 e 1l

Ballot Box Labels 4" x 2" UNV80107 T HNADX 1 pack
RCN (Confirmation Cards) folding , perforated postcard v 2000

File Folder labels Avery 5215 4" x 6" easy peel sheets >\<m. 0Pnhvo \.9APL 2 packs
8" x 12" tall American flags no fringe (table top) TQ_ 2958 2\. 00 PK 12

8" x 12" flag bases | ho\e wcod base Yack 3Aa5ea_ 6

11/3" x 4" labels UNV T0\00 (2.20 BX 3 packs
Talley Books / sheets 121-p 30
Special Voted Ballot Seal Labels 100 per pack v 200
Cardboard Ballot Storage Boxes (unfolded) 100 ct
Absentee Ballot Envelopes Insides 500 per unit 208-E 1 unit
Absentee Ballot Envelopes Outsides 500 per unit 209-E 2 units
Split Lock Seals Red 03-1312 1 box
OVO paper rolls v 30
Spoiled Ballot Envelopes A-1541 |Form 801-E 50
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ITEM
ELECTION OFFICE SUPPLIES AMOUNT
Adhesive dot roller 4 pack MMMG6055BNS 1 pack
Adhesive dot roller refill MMMB055R 10
Small manilla Envelopes Redi Strip Kraft envelopes QUA44162 S boxes
#10 envelopes "important election info"  Xlack + Pﬂm .:)/Am (PRINTED MATERIALS) ﬁJO Req - 6 boxes 230,00
# 9 envelopes Elections Red \nk (PRINTED MATERIALS) = 4 boxes {40.00
# 10 Window envelopes ) Plack in¥X. (PRINTED MATERIALS) ) 3 boxes 4 1100
#10 blank envelopes 4R\ Rea [ Blacle inX_ $39.00 |(PRINTED MATERIALS) Pla'vn [l b AT [#/239 (1 box
Staple remover = UNV-00700 ) 1
Staples UNV79000 3 boxes
scotch tape refills for dispenser 3 pack MMM810H3 1 pack
Bic Wite Out ez correct 10ct BICWOTAP10 1 pack
AA Batteries 12ct DURMN15RT12Z 1
Square post-it note 3x3" dozen to a pack UNV35668 1 pack
Rectangular post-it note 3x5" dozen to a pack UNV35672 1 pack
Ink Cartridge TN-880 BRTTN880 1
Ink Cartridge O5A CES05A HEWCES05A 1
mechanical pencils 0.5mm lead size 2 pack PAP34666PP 2 packs
mechanical pencil lead refill .5Smm PENC505HB 1 tube
small 7gallon waste basket/bin RCP254300BG 3
Uniball Jetstream BLUE a dozen in a box UBC73833 1 box
Sharpies Fine tip, Black SAN30001 1 box
Letter Size Manilla file folders UNV12113 3 boxes
Brother P Touch 1/2" tape BRTM231 1 roll
large paperclips UNV72240 5 boxes
small binder clips UNV10200VP 1 pack
medium binder clips UNV10210VP 1 pack
Letter size sheet protectors UNV21130 2 boxes
4"x1" address labels UNV80104 1 box
Yellow highlighers 36pack UNV08866 1 box
pink highlighters dozen per box UNV08865 2 boxes
Indexed sorter CLI-30526 1




